



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 418/2021, I.A. 11310/2021, I.A. 758/2022, I.A. 1792/2022 ,**
I.A. 4018/2023, I.A. 13888/2023

SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH SABHARWAL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and
Mr. Rahul Khan, Advs.

versus

M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora and Ms. Jasleen
Kaur, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Shiv
Kant Arora, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Mr.
Adil Vasudera and Ms. Anushka,
Advs. for D-3, 4 & 6.

Mr. Pradeep, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

CS(OS) 418/2021

1. The matter is stated to be at the stage of completion of pleadings.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 03.02.2025.
3. List before Court on 05.04.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

I.A. 757/2022 (by the plaintiffs under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of CPC)

5. List before Court on 05.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/bh