



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 418/2021**
SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH SABHARWAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh
& Mr. Rahul Khan, Advs.

versus

M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD. AND
ORS. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora, Mr. Gaurav
Kumar & Ms. Jasleen Kaur,
Advs. for D-1&2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

IA No. 4018/2023 (application filed by defendant no.2
u/O 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of
delay of 144 days in filing written statement)

The order dated 21.04.2023 records that no reply to the captioned IA has been filed by the plaintiff till date. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the captioned IA. At request, reply to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within three weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on 25.03.2025.

CS(OS) 418/2021

The order dated 21.04.2023 records that pleadings qua defendant no.1,3,4&6 are complete. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to inspect the file and apprise the court regarding status of pleadings qua defendant no.5.



At request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 25.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)