



\$~O-59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 418/2021 and I.A. 11310/2021, I.A. 757/2022, I.A. 758/2022,
I.A. 1792/2022, I.A. 4018/2023, I.A. 13888/2023

SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH
SABHARWAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD.
AND ORS. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv for D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

1. None appears for the plaintiff despite the matter has been called out in the second round.
2. In the interest of justice, the hearing of the instant case is deferred till 08.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 7, 2025

aks/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any