



\$~O-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 418/2021, I.A. 11310/2021, I.A. 757/2022, I.A. 758/2022,**
I.A. 1792/2022, I.A. 4018/2023 and I.A. 13888/2023

SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH SABHARWAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh Mr.Preet Singh and
Mr.Rahul Khan, Advocates.

versus

M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Siddharth Arora and Ms.Jasleen
Kaur, Advocates for D-1 & 2.
Mr.Attin Shankar Rastogi, Advocate
for D-3, 4 & 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

1. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the matter is directed to be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. The coordinator of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre shall appoint a senior mediator.
2. List before the mediation centre on 26.05.2025.
3. Thereafter, list before the Court on 30.10.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 8, 2025

Nc/sp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:52:40