



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 418/2021**

SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH SGSHARWAL & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr.
Preeti Singh, Mr. Rahul
Khan & Mr. Abhijeet
Singh Advs. (joined
through VC).

Versus

**M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD. AND
ORS. & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora & Mr.
Yash Dhyani, Advs. for
D-1 & 2.
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi,
Mr. Shivkant Arora, Ms.
Saloni Kumar & Ms.
Aman Kapoor, Advs. for
D-3,4 & 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

**IA No. 11310/2021 under Order XXXIX Rule 1& 2 of
CPC, moved on behalf of plaintiff;**

1. As per office note, reply to the above captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 is already on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks.

2. Let reply, if any, to the above captioned IA on behalf of other non-applicants be filed within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.



3. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 757/2022 under Order XXXIX Rule 2A, moved on behalf of plaintiff;

4. No reply to the above captioned IA has been filed.

5. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

6. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 1792/2022 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of CPC, moved on behalf of defendant no. 1; and

7. No reply to the above captioned IA has been filed.

8. Let reply, if any to the above captioned IA be filed within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

9. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 4018/2023 under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of defendant no. 2 seeking condonation of delay of 144 days in filing written statement.

10. As per record, no reply to the above captioned has been filed.

11. A report be filed by the Registry, in terms of previous order dated 25.03.2025. Same perused.

12. Let reply, if any, to the above captioned IA be filed within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.



13. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 418/202

14. Pleading qua defendant no. 1,3,4&6 are complete. The right of the plaintiff to file replication is ordered to be closed for Written Statement of defendant no. 5.

15. As per office note, vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

16. Certain IAs are pending consideration.

17. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 23.03.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2025/bs