



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 418/2021**

**SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH SABHARWAL
& ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

**M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS PVT. LTD.
AND ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora and Mr. Yash
Dhyani, Advocates for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and Ms.
Saloni Kumar, Advocates for D-3,4 &
6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

I.A. 14185/2026 (under Section 94 r/w Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1 seeking direction to the plaintiffs to not cause any obstruction or hindrance in the property)

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Jagjit Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant accepts notice.
3. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleading on 24.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/jg